PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Dhruv Deshmukh, PE
DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.
BID DATE: Wednesday, June 28, 2023

RFB 4830				JHABORES CO		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC		Guerra Underground, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 23108 Citywide Waterline Repair/Replace - Small Diameter IDIQ FY202				P.O. BOX 60089		6229 Leopard St		5114 Balcones Woods Dr	
BASE BID				Corpus Christi, TX, 78466		Corpus Christi, TX, 78409		Austin, TX, 78759	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - 0	GENERAL								
A1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Project Total)	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$250,000.00	250,000.00
A2	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	EA	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,240.00	4,240.00
	SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A	1 thru A2)		\$ 195,000.00		\$ 80,000.00	(\$ 254,240.00
	WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS	T							
	Remove and Dispose of 2" Diam. CIP/DIP/PVC Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	LF	10	\$13.30		\$3.00		\$29.00	
B2	Remove and Dispose of 4" Diam. CIP/DIP/PVC Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	LF	10	\$22.17	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	\$30.00	
B3	Remove and Dispose of 6" Diam. CIP/DIP/PVC Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	LF	10	\$25.58	•	\$35.42		\$31.00	
B4	Remove and Dispose of 8" Diam. CIP/DIP/PVC Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	LF	10	\$27.71			•	\$32.00	
B5	Remove and Dispose of 2" Diam. ACP Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	LF	10	\$23.54		\$16.26		\$29.00	
B6	Remove and Dispose of 4" Diam. ACP Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	LF	10	\$29.42	•	\$31.22		\$30.00	
B7	Remove and Dispose of 6" Diam. ACP Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	LF	50	\$35.30		\$84.61	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$31.00	•
B8	Remove and Dispose of 8" Diam. ACP Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	LF	50	\$44.13	\$ 2,206.50	\$110.76	\$ 5,538.00	\$32.00	1,600.00
В9	Furnish and Install 6" Diam. C900 DR18 PVC Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover) (0 - 100 ft)	LF	100	\$133.45	\$ 13,345.00	\$184.13	\$ 18,413.00	\$168.00	16,800.00
B10	Furnish and Install 8" Diam. C900 DR18 PVC Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover) (0 - 100 ft)	LF	100	\$148.82	\$ 14,882.00	\$192.19	\$ 19,219.00	\$181.00	18,100.00
B11	Furnish and Install 6" Diam. C900 DR18 PVC Waterline (Up to 5-ft Cover) (> 100 ft)	LF	150	\$105.75	\$ 15,862.50	\$199.17	\$ 29,875.50	\$113.00	16,950.00
B12	Furnish and Install 8" Diam. C900 DR18 PVC Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover) (> 100 ft)	LF	150	\$121.11	\$ 18,166.50	\$216.54	\$ 32,481.00	\$126.00	18,900.00
B13	Extra Depth for C900 DR18 PVC Waterline Installation for Each Vertical Foot Over 5-ft Cover, Added Linearly Along the Trench (All Pipe Sizes)	LF	10	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	\$399.10	\$ 3,991.00	\$36.00	360.00
B14	Furnish and Install 6" Diam. DIP Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	LF	10	\$154.24	\$ 1,542.40	\$599.72	\$ 5,997.20	\$218.00	2,180.00
B15	Furnish and Install 8" Diam. DIP Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	LF	10	\$169.82			•	\$232.00	·
B16	Extra Depth for DIP Waterline Installations for Each Vertical Foot Over 5-ft of Cover, Added Linearly Along the Trench (All Pipe Sizes)	LF	10	\$55.00	\$ 550.00	\$399.10	\$ 3,991.00	\$36.00	360.00
B17	Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW	EA	20	\$7,922.42	\$ 158,448.40	\$5,944.00	\$ 118,880.00	\$10,652.00	213,040.00
B18	Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement	EA	20	\$14,572.13	<u> </u>		•	\$10,652.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
B19	Furnish and Install 2" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD (0-300 ft)	LF	200	\$58.86	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$79.00	•
B20	Furnish and Install 4" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD (0-300 ft)	LF	200	\$178.56				\$79.00	
B21	Furnish and Install 6" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD (0-300 ft)	LF	200	\$219.55	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$91.00	•
B22	Furnish and Install 8" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD (0-300 ft)	LF	200	\$278.86	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$104.00	•
B23	Furnish and Install 6" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD in Backyard Easement (0-300 ft)	LF	200	\$231.16			·	\$91.00	·
	Furnish and Install 8" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD in Backyard Easement (0-300 ft)	LF	200	\$290.46	\$ 58,092.00	\$598.12	\$ 119,624.00	\$104.00	20,800.00

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Dhruv Deshmukh, PE DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.

BID DATE: Wednesday, June 28, 2023

P.O. BOX 60080 C220 Loguard \$1	BID DATE: Wednesday, June 28, 2023 RFB 4830					JHABORES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC		Guerra Underground, LLC		
TEM		PROJECT NO. 23108 Citywide Waterline Repair/Replace - Small Diameter IDIQ FY	/2023		P.O. BOX 60089		6229 Leopard St		5114 Balcones Woods Dr			
TEM		BASE BID				TX 78466	Corpus Christi	TX 78409	Austin T	X 78759		
B25 Construct Drill Pads EA	J. 102 3.10				Corpus Crinicus,	174, 70100	00.000	, 171, 10100	7 (0.0 (1.1, 1.2			
B26 Furnish and Install 2" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD (> 300 ft) LF 310 \$59,24 \$ 18,381,30 \$149,69 \$24,490,00 \$24,490,00 B28 Furnish and Install 5" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD (> 300 ft) LF 310 \$155,00 \$37,00 \$396,24 \$122,834,40 \$91,00 \$22,400,00 B28 Furnish and Install 5" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD (> 300 ft) LF 310 \$250,02 \$77,505,20 \$42,816 \$132,729,60 \$104,00 \$32,240,00 B29 Furnish and Install 5" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD (> 300 ft) LF 310 \$250,02 \$77,505,20 \$42,816 \$132,729,60 \$104,00 \$32,240,00 B30 Easement (> 300 ft) LF 310 \$206,37 \$63,974.70 \$595,11 \$184,484.10 \$91,00 \$28,210,00 B30 Easement (> 300 ft) Eastward (> 300 ft) LF 310 \$206,37 \$63,974.70 \$595,11 \$184,484.10 \$91,00 \$32,240,00 B31 Easement (> 300 ft) Eastward (> 300 ft) Eastwa	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
BZR	B25	Construct Drill Pads	EA	20	\$5,850.00	117,000.00	\$9,475.36	\$ 189,507.20	\$3,850.00	\$ 77,000.00		
B28 Furnish and Install 6" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD (> 300 ft)	B26	Furnish and Install 2" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD (> 300 ft)	LF	310	\$59.23	18,361.30	\$149.69	\$ 46,403.90	\$79.00	\$ 24,490.00		
B29 Furnish and Install 8" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD in Backyard LF 310 \$206.07 \$ 77,506.20 \$428.16 \$ 132,729.60 \$104.00 \$ 32,240.00 B30	B27	Furnish and Install 4" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD (> 300 ft)	LF	310	\$156.06	48,378.60	\$277.35	\$ 85,978.50	\$79.00	\$ 24,490.00		
Furnish and Install 6" Diam. C990 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD in Backyard LF 310 \$261.63 \$3,94.70 \$595.11 \$184.484.10 \$91.00 \$2,210.00 BB30 Easement (>30.00 M) \$206.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$3.2,240.00 BB31 Easement (>30.00 M) \$206.00 \$1.00 \$3.2,240.00 BB32 Eurnish and Install 8" RW. Gate Valve and Valve Box EA 10 \$1.007.07 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47 \$1.076.47	B28	Furnish and Install 6" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD (> 300 ft)	LF	310	\$194.77	60,378.70	\$396.24	\$ 122,834.40	\$91.00	\$ 28,210.00		
Basement (> 300 ft) September (> 300 ft)	B29	Furnish and Install 8" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD (> 300 ft)	LF	310	\$250.02	77,506.20	\$428.16	\$ 132,729.60	\$104.00	\$ 32,240.00		
B30 Easement (> 300 ft)		Furnish and Install 6" Diam. C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC Waterline by HDD in Backyard	1.5	240	¢206.27. ¢	C2 074 70	\$505.44	t 404 404 40	¢04.00	¢ 20.240.00		
B32 Easement (> 300 ft) Seption Septio	B30	Easement (> 300 ft)	LF	310	\$200.37	63,974.70	φο 9 ο.11	5 184,484.10	ф91.00	\$ 28,210.00		
B33 Furnish and Install 4" RWW Gate Valve and Valve Box EA 10 \$1,303.79 \$13,037.90 \$1,282.08 \$1,400.00 \$14,000.00	B31		LF	310	\$261.63	81,105.30	\$598.12	\$ 185,417.20	\$104.00	\$ 32,240.00		
B34 Furnish and Install 6" RW Gate Valve and Valve Box EA 10 \$1,559.80 \$1,559.80 \$3,505.54 \$36,121.40 \$2,470.00 \$2,470.00 \$3,505.54 \$36,121.40 \$2,470.00 \$2,470.00 \$2,470.00 \$2,470.00 \$3,505.54 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40 \$36,121.40	B32	Furnish and Install 2" R/W Gate Valve and Valve Box	EA	10	\$1,076.47	10,764.70	\$1,078.93	\$ 10,789.30	\$1,130.00	\$ 11,300.00		
B36 Furnish and Install 8" R/W Gate Valve and Valve Box EA 10 \$2,195.34 \$2,195.34 \$3,612.14 \$36,121.40 \$2,470.00 \$2,470.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,45	B33	Furnish and Install 4" R/W Gate Valve and Valve Box	EA	10	\$1,303.79		\$1,282.08	\$ 12,820.80	\$1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00		
B36 Furnish and Install 4" Bends (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	B34	Furnish and Install 6" R/W Gate Valve and Valve Box	EA	10	\$1,559.80	15,598.00	\$3,508.54	\$ 35,085.40	\$1,760.00	\$ 17,600.00		
B36 Furnish and Install 4" Bendus (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	B35	Furnish and Install 8" R/W Gate Valve and Valve Box	EA	10	\$2,195.34	21,953.40	\$3,612.14	\$ 36,121.40	\$2,470.00	\$ 24,700.00		
B37 Furnish and Install 4" Crosses - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$761.87 \$53.54 \$27.74 \$592.97 \$1,185.94 \$665.00 \$1,330.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00	B36	Furnish and Install 4" Bends (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	5	\$439.84	2,199.20	\$291.63		\$290.00	\$ 1,450.00		
B38 Furnish and Install 4" Crosses - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$761.87 \$ 1,523.74 \$592.97 \$ 1,185.94 \$665.00 \$ 1,330.00 B40 Furnish and Install 6" Reducers - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$469.57 \$ 939.14 \$988.42 \$ 1,976.84 \$386.00 \$ 775.00 B41 Furnish and Install 6" Crosses - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$489.57 \$ 939.14 \$988.42 \$ 1,976.84 \$386.00 \$ 775.00 B41 Furnish and Install 6" Crosses - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$894.80 \$ 1,789.60 \$ 1,025.01 \$ 2,050.02 \$832.00 \$ 1,664.00 B42 Furnish and Install 6" Tees (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$725.90 \$ 1,451.80 \$914.27 \$ 1,828.54 \$705.00 \$ 1,410.00 B43 Furnish and Install 8" Bends (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 5 \$668.59 \$ 3,292.95 \$984.34 \$ 4,921.70 \$630.00 \$ 3,150.00 \$ 1,410.00 B44 Furnish and Install 8" Reducers - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$553.88 \$ 1,107.76 \$ 1,008.35 \$ 2,016.70 \$495.00 \$ 990.00 B46 Furnish and Install 8" Crosses - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$10.96.45 \$ 2,192.90 \$ 1,904.45 \$ 3,808.90 \$ 1,035.00 \$ 2,2070.00 B46 Furnish and Install 8" Crosses - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$10.96.45 \$ 2,192.90 \$ 1,904.45 \$ 3,808.90 \$ 1,035.00 \$ 2,2070.00 B46 Furnish and Install 8" Tees (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$10.00 \$ 1,800.02 \$ 1,800.02 \$ 1,008.35 \$ 1,008.35 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1,008.30 \$ 1	B37	Furnish and Install 4" Reducers - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	2			\$279.74	\$ 559.48	\$242.00	\$ 484.00		
B40 Furnish and Install 6" Reducers - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$469.57 \$939.14 \$988.42 \$1,976.84 \$386.00 \$772.00	B38	Furnish and Install 4" Crosses - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	2	\$761.87	1,523.74	\$592.97	\$ 1,185.94	\$665.00	\$ 1,330.00		
B41 Furnish and Install 6" Crosses - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	B39	Furnish and Install 6" Bends (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	5	\$522.04	2,610.20	\$939.07	\$ 4,695.35	\$431.00	\$ 2,155.00		
B42 Furnish and Install 8" Tees (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$725.90 \$ 1,451.80 \$914.27 \$ 1,828.54 \$705.00 \$ 1,410.00	B40	Furnish and Install 6" Reducers - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	2	\$469.57	939.14	\$988.42	\$ 1,976.84	\$386.00	\$ 772.00		
B43 Furnish and Install 8" Bends (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 5 \$658.59 \$ 3,292.95 \$984.34 \$ 4,921.70 \$630.00 \$ 3,150.00	B41	Furnish and Install 6" Crosses - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	2	\$894.80	1,789.60	\$1,025.01	\$ 2,050.02	\$832.00	\$ 1,664.00		
B44 Furnish and Install 8" Reducers - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$553.88 \$1,107.76 \$1,008.35 \$2,016.70 \$495.00 \$990.00 B45 Furnish and Install 8" Crosses - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$1,096.45 \$2,192.90 \$1,904.45 \$3,808.90 \$1,035.00 \$2,070.00 B46 Furnish and Install 8" Tees (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$930.01 \$1,860.02 \$1,039.74 \$2,079.48 \$905.00 \$1,810.00 B47 Furnish and Install Copper or HDPE Short Service (Up to 5-ft of Cover) EA 50 \$1,891.59 \$94,579.50 \$2,310.00 \$115,500.00 \$4,200.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,050.76 \$102,539.00 \$5,687.00 \$284,350.00 B48 Furnish and Install Copper or HDPE Long Service (Up to 5-ft of Cover) EA 50 \$2,843.18 \$142,159.00 \$2,050.76 \$102,539.00 \$5,687.00 \$284,350.00 B49 Reconnect Copper or HDPE Existing Service to Waterline EA 50 \$952.82 \$47,641.00 \$1,411.08 \$70,554.00 \$1,300.00 \$65,000.00 B50 Connection to Existing 2" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$2,318.11 \$34,771.65 \$1,453.20 \$21,798.00 \$2,850.00 \$42,750.00 B51 Connection to Existing 6" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$2,844.91 \$42,673.65 \$1,425.40 \$21,381.00 \$4,213.00 \$6,245.00 \$93,675.00 B53 Connection to Existing 8" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$3,161.48 \$47,422.20 \$2,099.29 \$31,489.35 \$6,245.00 \$93,675.00 B53 Connection to Existing 8" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$3,161.48 \$47,23.61 \$70,854.15 \$2,762.39 \$41,435.85 \$8,459.00 \$126,885.00 B54 Furnish and Install 4" Tapping Sleeve c/w 2" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$2,544.74 \$12,723.70 \$1,965.44 \$9,827.20 \$2,300.00 \$1,500.00 B56 Furnish and Install 6" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$5,756.26 \$2,8781.30 \$4,661.00 \$2,480.2	B42	Furnish and Install 6" Tees (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	2	\$725.90	1,451.80	\$914.27	\$ 1,828.54	\$705.00	\$ 1,410.00		
B44 Furnish and Install 8" Reducers - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$553.88 \$1,107.76 \$1,008.35 \$2,016.70 \$495.00 \$990.00 B45 Furnish and Install 8" Crosses - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$1,096.45 \$2,192.90 \$1,904.45 \$3,808.90 \$1,035.00 \$2,070.00 B46 Furnish and Install 8" Tees (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$930.01 \$1,860.02 \$1,039.74 \$2,079.48 \$905.00 \$1,800.00 B47 Furnish and Install Copper or HDPE Short Service (Up to 5-ft of Cover) EA 50 \$1,891.59 \$94,579.50 \$2,310.00 \$115,500.00 \$4,200.00 \$210,000.00 B48 Furnish and Install Copper or HDPE Long Service (Up to 5-ft of Cover) EA 50 \$2,843.18 \$142,159.00 \$2,050.78 \$102,539.00 \$5,687.00 \$284,350.00 B49 Reconnect Copper or HDPE Existing Service to Waterline EA 50 \$952.82 \$47,641.00 \$1,411.08 \$70,554.00 \$1,300.00 \$65,000.00 B50 Connection to Existing 2" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$2,318.11 \$34,771.65 \$1,453.20 \$21,798.00 \$2,850.00 \$42,750.00 B51 Connection to Existing 6" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$2,844.91 \$42,673.65 \$1,425.40 \$21,381.00 \$4,213.00 \$6,245.00 \$93,675.00 B53 Connection to Existing 8" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$3,161.48 \$47,422.20 \$2,099.29 \$31,489.35 \$6,245.00 \$93,675.00 B53 Connection to Existing 8" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$3,161.48 \$47,22.00 \$2,099.29 \$31,489.35 \$6,245.00 \$93,675.00 B54 Furnish and Install 4" Tapping Sleeve c/w 2" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$2,544.74 \$12,723.70 \$1,965.44 \$9,827.20 \$2,300.00 \$11,500.00 B56 Furnish and Install 6" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$5,756.26 \$2,8781.30 \$4,663.00 \$23,305.00 \$43,360.00 B57 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve	B43	Furnish and Install 8" Bends (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	5	\$658.59	3,292.95	\$984.34	\$ 4,921.70	\$630.00	\$ 3,150.00		
B45 Furnish and Install 8" Crosses - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting) EA 2 \$1,096.45 \$2,192.90 \$1,904.45 \$3,808.90 \$1,035.00 \$2,070.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EA	2				•	·	<u> </u>		
B46 Furnish and Install 8" Tees (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)		Furnish and Install 8" Crosses - All Sizes (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	2		•		•				
B47 Furnish and Install Copper or HDPE Short Service (Up to 5-ft of Cover) EA 50 \$1,891.59 \$94,579.50 \$2,310.00 \$115,500.00 \$4,200.00 \$210,000.00		Furnish and Install 8" Tees (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	2	\$930.01	•		•	\$905.00	<u> </u>		
B48 Furnish and Install Copper or HDPE Long Service (Up to 5-ft of Cover) EA 50 \$2,843.18 \$142,159.00 \$2,050.78 \$102,539.00 \$5,687.00 \$284,350.00 \$84,950.00 \$1,411.08 \$70,554.00 \$1,300.00 \$65,000.00 \$1,411.08 \$70,554.00 \$1,300.00 \$65,000.00 \$1,411.08 \$70,554.00 \$1,300.00 \$65,000.00 \$1,411.08 \$70,554.00 \$1,405.20 \$2,850.00 \$42,750.00 \$1,405.20 \$2,850.00 \$42,750.00 \$1,405.20 \$2,844.91 \$42,673.65 \$1,425.40 \$2,381.00 \$4,213.00 \$63,195.00 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405.40 \$1,405		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		50		•						
B49 Reconnect Copper or HDPE Existing Service to Waterline EA 50 \$952.82 \$47,641.00 \$1,411.08 \$70,554.00 \$1,300.00 \$65,000.00 B50 Connection to Existing 2" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$2,318.11 \$34,771.65 \$1,453.20 \$21,798.00 \$2,850.00 \$42,750.00 B51 Connection to Existing 4" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$2,844.91 \$42,673.65 \$1,425.40 \$21,381.00 \$4,213.00 \$63,195.00 B52 Connection to Existing 6" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$3,161.48 \$47,422.20 \$2,099.29 \$31,489.35 \$6,245.00 \$93,675.00 B53 Connection to Existing 8" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$4,723.61 \$70,854.15 \$2,099.29 \$31,489.35 \$6,245.00 \$93,675.00 B54 Furnish and Install 4" Tapping Sleeve c/w 2" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$2,544.74 \$12,723.70 \$1,965.44 \$9,827.20 \$2,300.00 \$11,500.00 B55 Furnish and												
B50 Connection to Existing 2" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$2,318.11 \$34,771.65 \$1,453.20 \$21,798.00 \$2,850.00 \$42,750.00 \$85.000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,00000 \$1,000000 \$1,000000 \$1,000000 \$1,000000 \$1,000000 \$1,000000 \$1,000000 \$1,000000 \$1,000000 \$1,000000 \$1,000000 \$1,000000 \$1,0000000 \$1,00000000 \$1,000000000000000000000000000000000000					. ,	•				·		
B51 Connection to Existing 4" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) B52 Connection to Existing 6" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) B53 Connection to Existing 8" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) B54 Connection to Existing 8" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) B55 Connection to Existing 8" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) B56 Furnish and Install 4" Tapping Sleeve c/w 2" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B57 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B58 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B59 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B50 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B51 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B52 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B53 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B50 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B51 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B52 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B53 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B54 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B55 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B57 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B58 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B59 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B50 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B50 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B50 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) B51 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping S						·		•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
B52 Connection to Existing 6" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$3,161.48 \$47,422.20 \$2,099.29 \$31,489.35 \$6,245.00 \$93,675.00 B53 Connection to Existing 8" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$4,723.61 \$70,854.15 \$2,762.39 \$41,435.85 \$8,459.00 \$126,885.00 B54 Furnish and Install 4" Tapping Sleeve c/w 2" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$2,544.74 \$12,723.70 \$1,965.44 \$9,827.20 \$2,300.00 \$11,500.00 B55 Furnish and Install 6" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$5,689.17 \$28,445.85 \$4,661.00 \$23,305.00 \$5,267.00 \$26,335.00 B56 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$5,756.26 \$28,781.30 \$4,623.00 \$23,115.00 \$6,184.00 \$30,920.00 B57 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$6,435.13 \$32,175.65 \$4,976.05 \$24,880.25 \$8,672.00 \$43,360.00	-	Ÿ ,			\$2,844.91	•				•		
B53 Connection to Existing 8" Waterline (conventional sleeve and tee method) EA 15 \$4,723.61 \$ 70,854.15 \$2,762.39 \$ 41,435.85 \$8,459.00 \$ 126,885.00 B54 Furnish and Install 4" Tapping Sleeve c/w 2" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$2,544.74 \$ 12,723.70 \$1,965.44 \$ 9,827.20 \$2,300.00 \$ 11,500.00 B55 Furnish and Install 6" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$5,689.17 \$ 28,445.85 \$4,661.00 \$ 23,305.00 \$5,267.00 \$ 26,335.00 B56 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$5,756.26 \$ 28,781.30 \$4,623.00 \$ 23,315.00 \$6,184.00 \$ 30,920.00 B57 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$6,435.13 \$ 32,175.65 \$4,976.05 \$ 24,880.25 \$8,672.00 \$ 43,360.00		Ŭ ,				•		•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
B54 Furnish and Install 4" Tapping Sleeve c/w 2" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$2,544.74 \$ 12,723.70 \$1,965.44 \$ 9,827.20 \$2,300.00 \$ 11,500.00 B55 Furnish and Install 6" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$5,689.17 \$ 28,445.85 \$4,661.00 \$ 23,305.00 \$5,267.00 \$ 26,335.00 B56 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$5,756.26 \$ 28,781.30 \$4,623.00 \$ 23,115.00 \$6,184.00 \$ 30,920.00 B57 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$6,435.13 \$ 32,175.65 \$4,976.05 \$ 24,880.25 \$8,672.00 \$ 43,360.00		Ŭ ,				•		•		•		
B55 Furnish and Install 6" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$5,689.17 \$ 28,445.85 \$4,661.00 \$ 23,305.00 \$5,267.00 \$ 26,335.00 B56 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$5,756.26 \$ 28,781.30 \$4,623.00 \$ 23,115.00 \$6,184.00 \$ 30,920.00 B57 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$6,435.13 \$ 32,175.65 \$4,976.05 \$ 24,880.25 \$8,672.00 \$ 43,360.00		, ,						•		•		
B56 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$5,756.26 \$ 28,781.30 \$4,623.00 \$ 23,115.00 \$6,184.00 \$ 30,920.00 B57 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$6,435.13 \$ 32,175.65 \$4,976.05 \$ 24,880.25 \$8,672.00 \$ 43,360.00		11 6	_		. ,	•		·		<u> </u>		
B57 Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method) EA 5 \$6,435.13 \$ 32,175.65 \$4,976.05 \$ 24,880.25 \$8,672.00 \$ 43,360.00		11 0										
		11 0				·		·				
, 200 william - take in a transfer of the control	B58	Furnish and Install 2" Tapping Sleeve c/w 2" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method)	EA	5	\$2,218.83	•	\$1,963.96	·	\$2,707.00	•		

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Dhruv Deshmukh, PE DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.

BID DATE: Wednesday, June 28, 2023

BID DATE: Wednesday, June 28, 2023 RFB 4830				JHABORES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC		Guerra Underground, LLC	
	PROJECT NO. 23108 Citywide Waterline Repair/Replace - Small Diameter IDIQ FY2023			P.O. BOX 60089		6229 Leopard St		5114 Balcone	es Woods Dr
	BASE BID			Corpus Christi, TX, 78466		Corpus Christi, TX, 78409		Austin, TX, 78759	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B59	Furnish and Install 4" Tapping Sleeve c/w 4" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method)	EA	5	\$4,136.28	\$ 20,681.40	\$4,926.50	\$ 24,632.50	\$6,698.00	\$ 33,490.00
B60	Furnish and Install 6" Tapping Sleeve c/w 6" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method)	EA	5	\$6,449.18	\$ 32,245.90	\$4,976.05	\$ 24,880.25	\$8,686.00	\$ 43,430.00
B61	Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve c/w 8" RW Gate Valve (hot tap method)	EA	5	\$7,539.65	\$ 37,698.25	\$5,926.05	\$ 29,630.25	\$10,676.00	\$ 53,380.00
B62	Furnish and Install FH Assembly Long Lead (Tee, Pipe and Valve) Greater than 14' in Length	EA	2	\$7,968.24	\$ 15,936.48	\$7,956.95	\$ 15,913.90	\$11,262.00	\$ 22,524.00
B63	Furnish and Install FH Assembly Short Lead (Tee, Pipe and Valve) Up to 14' in Length	EA	2	\$7,081.62	\$ 14,163.24	\$8,446.17	\$ 16,892.34	\$9,693.00	\$ 19,386.00
B64	Remove Fire Hydrant	EA	2	\$965.29	\$ 1,930.58	\$1,326.44	\$ 2,652.88	\$2,935.00	\$ 5,870.00
B65	Adjust Valve Box, 12" and Under	EA	2	\$494.42	\$ 988.84	\$560.50	\$ 1,121.00	\$545.00	\$ 1,090.00
B66	Trench Safety for Remove and Install Waterline (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	LF	1000	\$8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$4.46	\$ 4,460.00	\$10.00	\$ 10,000.00
B67	Extra Depth for Trench Safety for Remove and Install Waterline (All Pipe Sizes)	LF	10	\$30.00	\$ 300.00	\$529.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$36.00	\$ 360.00
B68	Trench Safety for Horizontal Directional Drill Pits (All Pipe Sizes)	EA	20	\$2,300.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$2,943.00	\$ 58,860.00	\$410.00	\$ 8,200.00
B69	Furnish and Install Cement Stabilized Sand	TONS	200	\$180.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$575.10	\$ 115,020.00	\$132.00	\$ 26,400.00
B70	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	2	\$2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$4,108.00	\$ 8,216.00
B71	Furnish and Install Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	200	\$185.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$176.41	\$ 35,282.00	\$369.00	\$ 73,800.00
B72	Sawcut Asphalt (All thickness)	LF	200	\$8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$369.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$2.00	\$ 400.00
B73	Furnish and Install Asphalt Overlay Per 2" lift greater than 2" thickness	SY	50	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$151.79	\$ 7,589.50	\$90.00	\$ 4,500.00
B74	Remove Asphalt Per 2" lift greater than 2" thickness	SY	500	\$15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$18.88	\$ 9,440.00	\$12.00	\$ 6,000.00
B75	Furnish and Install Compacted Limestone Base per 2" depth	SY	20	\$15.98	\$ 319.60	\$143.20	\$ 2,864.00	\$153.00	\$ 3,060.00
B76	Furnish and Install Compacted Limestone Base per 4" depth	SY	20	\$23.97	\$ 479.40	\$167.20	\$ 3,344.00	\$158.00	\$ 3,160.00
B77	Furnish and Install Compacted Limestone Base per 6" depth	SY	20	\$32.69	\$ 653.80	\$177.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$163.00	\$ 3,260.00
B78	Furnish and Install Concrete Pavement Repair	SF	100	\$49.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$209.22	\$ 20,922.00	\$88.00	\$ 8,800.00
B79	Sawcut Concrete Per 2" lift greater than 8" thickness	LF	100	\$5.00	\$ 500.00	\$8.85	\$ 885.00	\$3.00	\$ 300.00
B80	Furnish and Install Concrete Thickness per 2" Greater than 8" thickness	SF	100	\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$76.70	\$ 7,670.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,800.00
B81	Remove Concrete Per 2" lift greater than 8" thickness	SF	100	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$29.50	\$ 2,950.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00
B82	Furnish and Install Concrete Driveway Repair	SF	500	\$29.00		\$22.39		\$45.00	
B83	Furnish and Install Concrete Curb Ramp Repair	SF	50	\$48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$44.25	\$ 2,212.50	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00
B84	Furnish and Install Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	LF	100	\$73.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$36.68	\$ 3,668.00	\$53.00	\$ 5,300.00
B85	Furnish and Install Concrete Valley Gutter Repair	LF	100	\$73.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$41.51	\$ 4,151.00	\$53.00	\$ 5,300.00
B86	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk Repair	SF	500	\$35.00		\$29.86		\$30.00	\$ 15,000.00
B87	Furnish and Install Seeding	SY	200	\$5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$19.89	\$ 3,978.00	\$6.00	·
B88	Furnish and Install Sodding	SY	200	\$20.00	•	\$34.88	•	\$29.00	•
B89	Furnish and Install Wooden Fence	LF	500	\$50.00		\$53.10		\$47.00	•
B90	Furnish and Install Chain Link Fencing	LF	500	\$60.00	•	\$64.90		\$47.00	•
B91	Haul off Concrete (Greater than 8 inches in thickness)/Asphalt (Greater than 2 inches thickness)	HR	5	\$185.22	•	\$182.92	*	\$107.00	*
B92	Abandon 6" to 8" Waterline in Place and Fill with Grout	LF	10	\$20.68	\$ 206.80	\$235.86	\$ 2,358.60	\$62.00	\$ 620.00

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Dhruv Deshmukh, PE
DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.
BID DATE: Wednesday, June 28, 2023

RFB 4830				JHABORES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		Clark Pipeline	Clark Pipeline Services, LLC		Guerra Underground, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 23108 Citywide Waterline Repair/Replace - Small Diameter IDIQ FY2				P.O. BOX 60089		6229 Le	6229 Leopard St		s Woods Dr	
BASE BID				Corpus Chris	ti, TX, 78466	Corpus Chris	sti, TX, 78409	Austin, TX, 78759		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
B93	Tree Removal 4" - 8" in Dia.	EA	1	\$890.00	\$ 890			\$690.00	-	
B94	Tree Removal Greater than 8" in Dia.	EA	1	\$1,320.00	\$ 1,320	\$15,436.00	\$ 15,436.00	\$1,052.00	\$ 1,052.00	
B95	Remove and Replace Existing Wooden Fence	LF	500	\$49.00	\$ 24,500	00 \$79.40	\$ 39,700.00	\$49.00	\$ 24,500.00	
B96	Remove and Replace Existing Chainlink Fence	LF	500	\$55.00	\$ 27,500	90 \$74.16	\$ 37,080.00	\$49.00	\$ 24,500.00	
B97	Furnish and Install Silt Fence	LF	10	\$5.00	\$ 50	\$6.03	\$ 60.30	\$5.00	\$ 50.00	
B98	Furnish and Install Fiber Rolls	LF	10	\$13.00	\$ 130	00 \$19.01	\$ 190.10	\$19.00	\$ 190.00	
B99	Furnish and Install Rock Filled Bags	LF	10	\$40.00	\$ 400	00 \$35.53	\$ 355.30	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	
B100	Furnish and Install Rock Filter Dam	LS	5	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500	00 \$1,006.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00	
B101	Furnish and Install Construction Entrance/Exit	LS	5	\$3,250.00	\$ 16,250	00 \$2,996.00	\$ 14,980.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	
B102	Furnish and Install Well Pointing for Waterline Installation (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	LF	20	\$35.00	\$ 700	00 \$169.83	\$ 3,396.60	\$125.00	\$ 2,500.00	
B103	Extra Depth for Well Pointing for Waterline Installation for Each Vertical Foot Over 5-ft of Cover, Added Linearly Along the Trench (All Pipe Sizes)	LF	5	\$10.00	\$ 50	\$122.46	\$ 612.30	\$54.00	\$ 270.00	
	Curb Inlet Protection	LF	100	\$10.00	\$ 1,000	00 \$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,100.00	
B105	Owner Directed Pothole Utility	EA	5	\$2,320.00	\$ 11,600	00 \$7,092.11	\$ 35,460.55	\$2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	
B106	CCTV Inspection of Existing Utility (6" to 24" Dia.)	LF	100	\$5.80	\$ 580	00 \$49.84	\$ 4,984.00	\$21.00	\$ 2,100.00	
B107	Furnish and Install 2" Dia. Waterline Cap	EA	5	\$222.96	\$ 1,114	80 \$499.43	\$ 2,497.15	\$151.00	\$ 755.00	
B108	Furnish and Install 4" Dia. Waterline Cap	EA	5	\$251.79	\$ 1,258	95 \$614.89	\$ 3,074.45	\$166.00	\$ 830.00	
B109	Furnish and Install 6" Dia. Waterline Cap	EA	5	\$312.99	\$ 1,564	95 \$866.77	\$ 4,333.85	\$213.00	\$ 1,065.00	
B110	Furnish and Install 8" Dia. Waterline Cap	EA	5	\$404.39				\$310.00	\$ 1,550.00	
B111	Emergency - Trench Excavation Safety Protection (All Depths)	LF	500	\$10.00			· ·	\$40.00	•	
	Emergency - Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 2" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	1	\$3,576.94			· ·	\$10,300.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Emergency - Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 2" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	1	\$6,901.79				\$10,300.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Emergency - Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 4" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	1	\$7,309.52			•	\$14,700.00	•	
B115	Emergency - Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 4" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	1	\$9,526.09			· ·	\$14,700.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Emergency - Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 6" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	4	\$9,744.43				\$15,500.00		
	Emergency - Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 6" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	4	\$14,177.57				\$15,500.00		
	Emergency - Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 8" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	4	\$10,149.82				\$17,000.00		
	Emergency - Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 8" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	4	\$14,582.93				\$17,000.00		
	Emergency - Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 10" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	1	\$11,894.35			•	\$17,000.00		
	Emergency - Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 10" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	1	\$18,288.30			•	\$17,000.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Emergency - Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 12" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	1	\$13,128.23	•		•	\$22,000.00		
	Emergency - Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 12" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	1	\$21,044.67				\$22,000.00		
	Emergency - Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 16" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	1	\$16,214.23	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	\$27,000.00		
	Emergency - Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 16" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	EA	1	\$25,080.51			· ·	\$27,000.00		
	Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 2" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	LF	3	\$175.29	•		,	\$145.00	•	

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Dhruv Deshmukh, PE DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc. BID DATE: Wednesday, June 28, 2023

RFB 4830			JHABORES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC		Guerra Underground, LLC		
	PROJECT NO. 23108 Citywide Waterline Repair/Replace - Small Diameter IDIQ FY2023			P.O. BO	X 60089	6229 Leopard St		5114 Balcones Woods Dr	
	BASE BID			Corpus Chris	ti, TX, 78466	Corpus Christi, TX, 78409		Austin, TX, 78759	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B127	Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 2" Dia. Water Line (All	LF	3	\$230.70	\$ 692.10	\$590.99	\$ 1,772.97	\$145.00	\$ 435.00
DIZI	Depths) Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 4" Dia. Water Line (All								
B128	Depths)	LF	3	\$204.55	\$ 613.65	\$552.33	\$ 1,656.99	\$155.00	\$ 465.00
	Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 4" Dia. Water Line (All	LF	3	\$280.54	\$ 841.62	\$711.64	\$ 2,134.92	\$155.00	\$ 465.00
B129	Depths)			Ψ200.04	Ψ 0-11.02	Ψ7 11.04	Ψ 2,104.32	Ψ100.00	Ψ -00.00
B130	Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 6" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	LF	3	\$244.28	\$ 732.84	\$999.95	\$ 2,999.85	\$198.00	\$ 594.00
D130	Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 6" Dia. Water Line (All	l l		***		4			
B131	Depths)	LF	3	\$355.11	\$ 1,065.33	\$1,333.69	\$ 4,001.07	\$198.00	\$ 594.00
	Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 8" Dia. Water Line (All	LF	3	\$303.98	\$ 911.94	\$1,063.14	\$ 3,189.42	\$223.00	\$ 669.00
B132	Depths)			Ψ000.00	Ψ 311.54	Ψ1,000.14	Ψ 5,105.42	Ψ220.00	Ψ 003.00
D122	Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 8" Dia. Water Line (All	LF	3	\$481.31	\$ 1,443.93	\$1,644.31	\$ 4,932.93	\$223.00	\$ 669.00
B133	Depths) Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 10" Dia. Water Line (All								
B134	Depths)	LF	3	\$385.46	\$ 1,156.38	\$1,777.31	\$ 5,331.93	\$246.00	\$ 738.00
	Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 10" Dia. Water Line (All	LF	2	Ф747 ОБ	¢ 245295	#2 644 24	¢ 7,022,02	¢246.00	¢ 739.00
B135	Depths)	LF	3	\$717.95	\$ 2,153.85	\$2,644.31	\$ 7,932.93	\$246.00	\$ 738.00
	Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 12" Dia. Water Line (All	LF	3	\$512.83	\$ 1,538.49	\$5,899.66	\$ 17,698.98	\$328.00	\$ 984.00
B136	Depths) Emergency: Extra Length Beint Beneir in Bear/Side Ecoment, 13" Die Weter Line (All.)			70.000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	¥ 2,22212	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	****	
B137	Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 12" Dia. Water Line (All Depths)	LF	3	\$1,399.46	\$ 4,198.38	\$3,967.00	\$ 11,901.00	\$328.00	\$ 984.00
D107	Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Front Easement/ROW, 16" Dia. Water Line (All	l		4774 07	A A A A A B A B B B B B B B B B B	40.004.70	A 40.007.40	A 400 00	4 222 22
B138	Depths)	LF	3	\$771.97	\$ 2,315.91	\$6,621.72	\$ 19,865.16	\$403.00	\$ 1,209.00
	Emergency - Extra Length Point Repair in Rear/Side Easement, 16" Dia. Water Line (All	LF	3	\$2,766.89	\$ 8,300.67	\$2,189.78	\$ 6,569.34	\$403.00	\$ 1,209.00
B139	Depths)			Ψ2,7 00.00	Ψ 0,000.01	Ψ2,100.70	Ψ 0,000.04	Ψ100.00	1,200.00
B140	Emergency - Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement, 3" HMAC and 12" Limestone Base	SY	100	\$264.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$193.77	\$ 19,377.00	\$450.00	\$ 45,000.00
B141	Emergency - Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement, up to 12" Thick	SY	200	\$360.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$314.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$337.00	\$ 67,400.00
B142	Emergency - Furnish and Install Temporary Asphalt Pavement, Up to 8" Thick	SY	100	\$153.00	·	\$128.33	·	\$309.00	
B143	Emergency - Flowable Fill Backfill, Complete and In-Place	CY	40	\$174.12	•	\$159.50	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$344.00	•
B144	Emergency - Cement Stabilized Sand, Complete and In-Place	TONS	200	\$250.10	· '	\$298.00	•	\$198.00	•
B145	Emergency - Site Restoration with Seeding	SF	200	\$1.80		\$2.48	•	\$6.40	•
B146	Emergency - Site Restoration with Sodding	SF	200	\$2.50		\$16.52	•	\$33.00	•
B147	Emergency - Remove and Replace Chainlink Fence	LF	50	\$60.00	•	\$64.90		\$54.00	·
B148	Emergency - Remove and Replace Wooden Fence	LF	50	\$55.00	•	\$53.10		\$54.00	•
B149	Emergency - Install New Chainlink Fence	LF	500	\$65.00	•	\$64.90	. ,	\$54.00	•
B150	Emergency - Install New Wooden Fence	LF	500	\$60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$53.10	\$ 26,550.00	\$54.00	\$ 27,000.00

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Dhruv Deshmukh, PE DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.

BID DATE: Wednesday, June 28, 2023

RFB 4830				JHABORES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC		Guerra Underground, LLC			
PROJECT NO. 23108 Citywide Waterline Repair/Replace - Small Diameter IDIQ FY2023				P.O. BOX	60089	6229 Leopard St		5114 Balcones Woods Dr			
BASE BID				Corpus Christi	TX, 78466	Corpus Christi, TX, 78409		Austin, TX, 78759			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
B151	Emergency - Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway	SF	200	\$25.00	5,000.00	\$27.93	5,586.00	\$56.00	\$ 11,200.00		
B152	Emergency - Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	SF	200	\$23.00	4,600.00	\$29.82	5,964.00	\$38.00	\$ 7,600.00		
B153	Emergency - Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	LF	150	\$73.00	10,950.00	\$44.96 \$	6,744.00	\$60.00	\$ 9,000.00		
B154	Emergency - Furnish and Install Copper or HDPE Short Service (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	EA	150	\$1,893.88	284,082.00	\$3,050.00	457,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 960,000.00		
B155	Emergency - Furnish and Install Copper or HDPE Long Service (Up to 5-ft of Cover)	EA	20	\$2,843.18	56,863.60	\$2,086.87	41,737.40	\$8,700.00	\$ 174,000.00		
	SUBTOTAL PART B -WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS (Itel	ms B1 t	hru B155)		3,362,773.78	3.78 \$ 4,403,123.27			\$ 4,420,241.00		
Part C -	ALLOWANCE										
C1	Bonds and Insurance (Maximum of 2% of Project Total)	AL	1	\$35,115.00	•	\$100,000.00	·	\$100,000.00	·		
C2	Preparation of Traffic Control Plans	AL	1	\$150,000.00	•	\$150,000.00	•	\$150,000.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
C3	Disposal of Contaminated Ground Water	AL	1	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
C4	Miscellaneous Utility Improvements	AL	1	\$100,000.00	·	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00			
C5	Services of a State Licensed Surveyor	AL	1	\$30,000.00	•	\$30,000.00	•	\$30,000.00			
C6	Other Emergency Items	AL	1	\$100,000.00	·	\$100,000.00	·	\$100,000.00			
C7	Furnish and Install Line Stop (all sizes) and Other Unanticipated Water Improvements	\$200,000.00	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	•				
	SUBTOTAL PART C - ALLOWANCE (640,115.00		705,000.00		\$ 705,000.00				
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 4,	197,888.78	\$ 5,	188,123.27	\$ 5	5,379,481.00		
**** Note	es regarding any bidder deemed Non-Responsive or Non-Responsible*****						_				